
LZ VHF Field Day Contest 2015

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ2DF 137603.75 9K2GS LL39XG 2567

2 SO 50 SV0XCA/5 43856.00 F4BKV IN95PT 2523

3 SO 50 OK1CJN 24197.00 SV9FBL KM25WC 1886

4 SO 50 LZ1KCO 21087.00 SM5EPO JP80MC 2113

5 SO 50 LZ1FH 18527.00 SM5EPO JP80MC 1989

6 SO 50 YO7LBX-P 13388.00 OH4UV KP32HD 1877

7 SO 50 LZ1GE 10805.75 LY3IZ KO25QL 1480

8 SO 50 LZ2XF 7652.00 OZ7KJ JO46ML 1898

9 SO 50 LZ2OQV 7362.75 OH4UV KP32HD 2185

10 SO 50 LZ1UBO 6053.00 PA6TT JO21OJ 1692

11 SO 50 LZ1GJ 283.75 LZ2WO KN23AL 167

12 SO 50 LZ4UX 53.00 LZ7J KN22PR 46

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 202146.00 IT9IPQ JM78SG 911

2 SO 144 YO2LZA 96026.00 IZ1POA JN44OQ 965

3 SO 144 E74G 81077.00 I1RJP JN45BO 817

4 SO 144 YU7GM 80537.00 OL7C JO60JJ 796

5 SO 144 9A9R 73653.75 DF0GEB JO51DI 810

6 SO 144 YO5DND 72646.75 DL0HTW JO60QU 826

7 SO 144 9A4VM 66434.00 DA0HQ JN39VV 793

8 SO 144 E77Y 60987.75 SN6J JO70VX 814

9 SO 144 HA7MB 60967.00 IZ1POA JN44OQ 898

10 SO 144 HA8JP 59263.75 I5MZY/4 JN54OL 828

11 SO 144 LZ4BF 53485.75 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 1005

12 SO 144 LZ2ZY 51206.00 OL7M JO80FG 881

13 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 44290.00 S56K JN76KI 839

14 SO 144 UT5DV 43246.75 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 937

15 SO 144 YT7EE 38029.50 DR1H JN59OP 794

16 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 37964.50 S56K JN76KI 693

17 SO 144 YU7ZX 34400.75 OL4A JO60RN 775

18 SO 144 LZ2AB 29382.50 HG7B JN97LW 846

19 SO 144 E71W 27582.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 642

20 SO 144 SV2DCD/P 26732.00 S57M JN76PO 812

21 SO 144 YP7Y 25747.00 OL9W JN99CL 718

22 SO 144 YO5OHY 25705.00 S56K JN76KI 673

23 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 23425.00 S59DEM JN75DS 786

24 SO 144 LZ2YO 23059.75 OL9W JN99CL 761

25 SO 144 YO4FYQ 22894.75 HG3X JN96EE 822

26 SO 144 YO2KAR 21918.50 S57N JN76BL 665

27 SO 144 LZ5D 19955.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 775

28 SO 144 YO6FNA 18521.00 OM6A JN99JC 648

29 SO 144 LZ1GG 16590.00 OM6A JN99JC 849

30 SO 144 LZ1LL 16524.75 OM6A JN99JC 849

31 SO 144 LZ4PA 16349.50 S59P JN86AO 805

32 SO 144 LZ2FO 14748.00 I6PVA/6 JN63GN 831

33 SO 144 YO6XK 14577.75 S56K JN76KI 706

34 SO 144 YO8RKP/P 14134.25 YU7ACO JN93TP 748

35 SO 144 YO8CEC/P 12967.25 YU7ACO JN93TP 748

36 SO 144 HA7AVU 12154.75 IZ1POA JN44OQ 810
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37 SO 144 YO3CBZ 11858.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 656

38 SO 144 LZ2SQ 11106.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 745

39 SO 144 YO7LYM 10408.75 OM7M JN98HP 624

40 SO 144 YO7BKX 10256.50 S59P JN86AO 659

41 SO 144 LZ2GG 9895.50 9A1CRS JN95AG 804

42 SO 144 YO7CKP/P 9473.50 UR5W KN18IW 527

43 SO 144 YO7LJI 9005.50 UR5W KN18IW 521

44 SO 144 LZ2QA 8557.50 YT1X JN94XC 680

45 SO 144 LZ2DF 8134.00 S59P JN86AO 799

46 SO 144 YO7LDT 7731.50 UR5W KN18IW 527

47 SO 144 YO9CNU 7507.75 9A1CRS JN95AG 601

48 SO 144 LZ3GN 7505.25 E74G JN94FQ 616

49 SO 144 LZ2JOW 7246.75 HG3X JN96EE 728

50 SO 144 YO7CWP 6922.75 HA6W KN08FB 490

51 SO 144 LZ2PEP 6683.75 HG6Z JN97WV 710

52 SO 144 LZ2ZL 6357.00 YT4B JN94SD 665

53 SO 144 YO4SI/P 5940.00 LZ9R KN32PR 336

54 SO 144 LZ2CH 5065.50 9A1CRS JN95AG 732

55 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 4512.50 YP5A/P KN27HO 512

56 SO 144 LZ1DJ 4420.00 YO5KNY/P KN35ET 481

57 SO 144 LZ1KCO 4015.50 YT4B JN94SD 541

58 SO 144 LZ2OA 3965.75 HA6W KN08FB 767

59 SO 144 LZ2AN 3648.25 9A1CRS JN95AG 451

60 SO 144 LZ2LH 3633.00 YT7DQ JN95WS 403

61 SO 144 YU1AS 3476.50 HG7B JN97LW 599

62 SO 144 LZ2VR 3301.50 HA6W KN08FB 478

63 SO 144 LZ5EO 3198.00 UT4UWE/P KN27PX 701

64 SO 144 LZ7V 3153.50 YT1X JN94XC 525

65 SO 144 LZ2ZD 3099.25 YT4B JN94SD 515

66 SO 144 LZ1CWK 2673.00 YT1X JN94XC 632

67 SO 144 LZ2SK 2536.25 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 428

68 SO 144 LZ2XF 2240.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 258

69 SO 144 LZ2OQV 2210.25 YO9KPJ/P KN25QD 329

70 SO 144 YQ150ITU 1852.00 LZ7J KN22PR 281

71 SO 144 LZ1GJ 1814.00 YT1X JN94XC 448

72 SO 144 LZ4UX 1710.50 SW8YA KN20HS 268

73 SO 144 LZ1ZB 1371.00 YU7ACO JN93TP 326

74 SO 144 YO4ASV 1339.00 YO4SI/P KN25MG 304

75 SO 144 LZ2WNW 1334.00 LZ7J KN22PR 223

76 SO 144 LZ1DKL 1240.00 LZ6T KN23SB 239

77 SO 144 LZ1GE 1141.00 SW8YA KN20HS 159

78 SO 144 LZ1FH 854.00 LZ9X KN22XS 240

79 SO 144 LZ1DBT 729.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 135

80 SO 144 ER2RM 651.00 LZ9X KN22XS 543

81 SO 144 LZ1PPL 649.00 LZ1KCC KN21JI 101

82 SO 144 LZ2RKG 422.00 YU1INO KN13HI 91

83 SO 144 LZ1UBO 349.25 YO6KSU/P KN15TI 275

84 SO 144 LZ1MEB 226.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 59

85 SO 144 LZ2WYY 225.50 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 202

86 SO 144 LZ1IA 209.00 LZ1GG KN12SF 60

87 SO 144 LZ2RV 208.25 LZ9X KN22XS 126

88 SO 144 LZ1VSA 168.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 74

89 SO 144 LZ1DAF 90.00 LZ7J KN22PR 85

90 SO 144 LZ1MAK/P 33.00 LZ1F KN12MN 23
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO5CRQ 35412.50 DO/OM0AB JN59UK 902

2 SO 432 YO2BBT 34468.50 S53D JN76BD 625

3 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 10357.50 HA7NS JN97WM 380

4 SO 432 SV2DCD/P 7092.50 S59DGO JN75FO 774

5 SO 432 LZ2SQ 2436.00 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 307

6 SO 432 LZ2GG 2156.50 LZ6Z KN13ME 393

7 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 2030.00 LZ7C KN21MR 336

8 SO 432 YO7LYM 1800.00 LZ9X KN22XS 245

9 SO 432 YO7LJI 1800.00 LZ9X KN22XS 245

10 SO 432 LZ2YO 1790.50 LZ7C KN21MR 252

11 SO 432 YO7LDT 1764.00 LZ9X KN22XS 237

12 SO 432 LZ2ZL 1722.00 LZ7J KN22PR 223

13 SO 432 LZ1GG 1394.00 LZ9X KN22XS 208

14 SO 432 LZ2OQV 1358.00 LZ9X KN22XS 219

15 SO 432 YO7CKP/P 1350.00 LZ9X KN22XS 237

16 SO 432 YO4SI/P 1302.00 LZ9X KN22XS 288

17 SO 432 LZ3GN 1258.00 LZ1GG KN12SF 145

18 SO 432 LZ2XF 1146.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 258

19 SO 432 LZ2SK 1134.00 LZ7J KN22PR 263

20 SO 432 LZ1ZB 1118.00 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 307

21 SO 432 LZ1GJ 1031.00 LZ2OQV KN12PO 132

22 SO 432 LZ2OA 1008.00 LZ7J KN22PR 218

23 SO 432 LZ2QA 810.00 LZ7J KN22PR 263

24 SO 432 LZ1DKL 628.00 YU1AHW KN13KC 84

25 SO 432 LZ2RV 518.50 LZ9X KN22XS 126

26 SO 432 LZ1PPL 399.50 LZ9X KN22XS 86

27 SO 432 LZ4UX 368.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 88

28 SO 432 LZ1CWK 252.00 LZ9X KN22XS 126

29 SO 432 LZ2RKG 238.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 75

30 SO 432 LZ1UBO 148.50 LZ2YO KN13US 99

31 SO 432 LZ1VSA 148.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 74

32 SO 432 LZ5D 73.50 LZ1PPL KN22SB 49

33 SO 432 LZ1FH 10.00 LZ1F KN12MN 5

34 SO 432 LZ1DAF 10.00 LZ1XRY KN22ID 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 2356.00 LZ9X KN22XS 180

2 SO 1.3 LZ1GJ 1536.00 LZ9X KN22XS 130

3 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 1340.00 LZ9X KN22XS 212

4 SO 1.3 SV2DCD/P 825.00 IK7LMX JN80XP 275

5 SO 1.3 LZ1RK 768.00 LZ7J KN22PR 94

6 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 636.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

7 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 624.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

8 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 464.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 106

9 SO 1.3 LZ4UX 356.00 LZ7J KN22PR 46

10 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 176.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 984.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 113

2 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 80.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 202146.00

2 SO MB YO2LZA 96026.00
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3 SO MB E74G 81077.00

4 SO MB YU7GM 80537.00

5 SO MB 9A9R 73653.75

6 SO MB YO5DND 72646.75

7 SO MB 9A4VM 66434.00

8 SO MB E77Y 60987.75

9 SO MB HA7MB 60967.00

10 SO MB HA8JP 59263.75

11 SO MB LZ4BF 53485.75

12 SO MB LZ2ZY 51206.00

13 SO MB YO7LBX 48322.00

14 SO MB YO3FFF 44290.00

15 SO MB UT5DV 43246.75

16 SO MB YT7EE 38029.50

17 SO MB YO5CRQ 35412.50

18 SO MB SV2DCD 34649.50

19 SO MB YO2BBT 34468.50

20 SO MB YU7ZX 34400.75

21 SO MB LZ2AB 29382.50

22 SO MB E71W 27582.50

23 SO MB YP7Y 25747.00

24 SO MB YO5OHY 25705.00

25 SO MB YO7HVE 25455.00

26 SO MB LZ2YO 24850.25

27 SO MB YO4FYQ 22894.75

28 SO MB YO2KAR 21918.50

29 SO MB LZ5D 20028.75

30 SO MB YO6FNA 18521.00

31 SO MB LZ1GG 17984.00

32 SO MB LZ1LL 16524.75

33 SO MB LZ4PA 16349.50

34 SO MB LZ2FO 14748.00

35 SO MB YO6XK 14577.75

36 SO MB YO8RKP 14134.25

37 SO MB LZ2SQ 13542.00

38 SO MB YO8CEC 12967.25

39 SO MB LZ2GG 12688.00

40 SO MB YO7LYM 12208.75

41 SO MB HA7AVU 12154.75

42 SO MB YO3CBZ 11858.00

43 SO MB YO7CKP 10823.50

44 SO MB YO7LJI 10805.50

45 SO MB YO7BKX 10256.50

46 SO MB LZ2QA 9543.50

47 SO MB YO7LDT 9495.50

48 SO MB LZ3GN 8763.25

49 SO MB LZ2DF 8134.00

50 SO MB LZ2ZL 8079.00

51 SO MB YO9CNU 7507.75

52 SO MB LZ2JOW 7246.75

53 SO MB YO4SI 7242.00

54 SO MB YO7CWP 6922.75

55 SO MB LZ2PEP 6683.75

56 SO MB LZ2CH 5065.50

57 SO MB LZ2OA 4973.75

58 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 4512.50

59 SO MB LZ1DJ 4420.00
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60 SO MB LZ1GJ 4381.00

61 SO MB LZ2SK 4294.25

62 SO MB LZ1KCO 4015.50

63 SO MB LZ2AN 3648.25

64 SO MB LZ2LH 3633.00

65 SO MB LZ2OQV 3568.25

66 SO MB YU1AS 3476.50

67 SO MB LZ2XF 3386.00

68 SO MB LZ2VR 3301.50

69 SO MB LZ5EO 3198.00

70 SO MB LZ7V 3153.50

71 SO MB LZ2ZD 3099.25

72 SO MB LZ1ZB 3033.00

73 SO MB LZ1CWK 2925.00

74 SO MB LZ4UX 2434.50

75 SO MB LZ3BD 2356.00

76 SO MB LZ5HP 2324.00

77 SO MB LZ1DKL 1868.00

78 SO MB YQ150ITU 1852.00

79 SO MB YO4ASV 1339.00

80 SO MB LZ2WNW 1334.00

81 SO MB LZ1GE 1141.00

82 SO MB LZ1PPL 1048.50

83 SO MB LZ1FH 864.00

84 SO MB LZ1RK 768.00

85 SO MB LZ1DBT 729.00

86 SO MB LZ2RV 726.75

87 SO MB LZ2RKG 660.00

88 SO MB ER2RM 651.00

89 SO MB LZ1UBO 497.75

90 SO MB LZ1VSA 316.00

91 SO MB LZ1MEB 226.00

92 SO MB LZ2WYY 225.50

93 SO MB LZ1IA 209.00

94 SO MB LZ1DAF 100.00

95 SO MB LZ1MAK 33.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2DF 137603.75 9K2GS LL39XG 2567

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 21087.00 SM5EPO JP80MC 2113

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 18527.00 SM5EPO JP80MC 1989

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 10805.75 LY3IZ KO25QL 1480

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2XF 7652.00 OZ7KJ JO46ML 1898

6 SO 50 LZ LZ2OQV 7362.75 OH4UV KP32HD 2185

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1UBO 6053.00 PA6TT JO21OJ 1692

8 SO 50 LZ LZ1GJ 283.75 LZ2WO KN23AL 167

9 SO 50 LZ LZ4UX 53.00 LZ7J KN22PR 46

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 53485.75 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 1005

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 51206.00 OL7M JO80FG 881

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 29382.50 HG7B JN97LW 846

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2YO 23059.75 OL9W JN99CL 761

5 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 19955.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 775

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 16590.00 OM6A JN99JC 849

7 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 16524.75 OM6A JN99JC 849
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8 SO 144 LZ LZ4PA 16349.50 S59P JN86AO 805

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 14748.00 I6PVA/6 JN63GN 831

10 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 11106.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 745

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 9895.50 9A1CRS JN95AG 804

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 8557.50 YT1X JN94XC 680

13 SO 144 LZ LZ2DF 8134.00 S59P JN86AO 799

14 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 7505.25 E74G JN94FQ 616

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 7246.75 HG3X JN96EE 728

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2PEP 6683.75 HG6Z JN97WV 710

17 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZL 6357.00 YT4B JN94SD 665

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2CH 5065.50 9A1CRS JN95AG 732

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 4512.50 YP5A/P KN27HO 512

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 4420.00 YO5KNY/P KN35ET 481

21 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 4015.50 YT4B JN94SD 541

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 3965.75 HA6W KN08FB 767

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2AN 3648.25 9A1CRS JN95AG 451

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 3633.00 YT7DQ JN95WS 403

25 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 3301.50 HA6W KN08FB 478

26 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 3198.00 UT4UWE/P KN27PX 701

27 SO 144 LZ LZ7V 3153.50 YT1X JN94XC 525

28 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZD 3099.25 YT4B JN94SD 515

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1CWK 2673.00 YT1X JN94XC 632

30 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 2536.25 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 428

31 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 2240.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 258

32 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQV 2210.25 YO9KPJ/P KN25QD 329

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1GJ 1814.00 YT1X JN94XC 448

34 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 1710.50 SW8YA KN20HS 268

35 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 1371.00 YU7ACO JN93TP 326

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2WNW 1334.00 LZ7J KN22PR 223

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 1240.00 LZ6T KN23SB 239

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 1141.00 SW8YA KN20HS 159

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 854.00 LZ9X KN22XS 240

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1DBT 729.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 135

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 649.00 LZ1KCC KN21JI 101

42 SO 144 LZ LZ2RKG 422.00 YU1INO KN13HI 91

43 SO 144 LZ LZ1UBO 349.25 YO6KSU/P KN15TI 275

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1MEB 226.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 59

45 SO 144 LZ LZ2WYY 225.50 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 202

46 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 209.00 LZ1GG KN12SF 60

47 SO 144 LZ LZ2RV 208.25 LZ9X KN22XS 126

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1VSA 168.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 74

49 SO 144 LZ LZ1DAF 90.00 LZ7J KN22PR 85

50 SO 144 LZ LZ1MAK/P 33.00 LZ1F KN12MN 23

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 2436.00 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 307

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 2156.50 LZ6Z KN13ME 393

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2YO 1790.50 LZ7C KN21MR 252

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZL 1722.00 LZ7J KN22PR 223

5 SO 432 LZ LZ1GG 1394.00 LZ9X KN22XS 208

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2OQV 1358.00 LZ9X KN22XS 219

7 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 1258.00 LZ1GG KN12SF 145

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 1146.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 258

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 1134.00 LZ7J KN22PR 263

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZB 1118.00 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 307

11 SO 432 LZ LZ1GJ 1031.00 LZ2OQV KN12PO 132

12 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 1008.00 LZ7J KN22PR 218
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13 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 810.00 LZ7J KN22PR 263

14 SO 432 LZ LZ1DKL 628.00 YU1AHW KN13KC 84

15 SO 432 LZ LZ2RV 518.50 LZ9X KN22XS 126

16 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 399.50 LZ9X KN22XS 86

17 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 368.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 88

18 SO 432 LZ LZ1CWK 252.00 LZ9X KN22XS 126

19 SO 432 LZ LZ2RKG 238.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 75

20 SO 432 LZ LZ1UBO 148.50 LZ2YO KN13US 99

21 SO 432 LZ LZ1VSA 148.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 74

22 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 73.50 LZ1PPL KN22SB 49

23 SO 432 LZ LZ1FH 10.00 LZ1F KN12MN 5

24 SO 432 LZ LZ1DAF 10.00 LZ1XRY KN22ID 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 2356.00 LZ9X KN22XS 180

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1GJ 1536.00 LZ9X KN22XS 130

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 1340.00 LZ9X KN22XS 212

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1RK 768.00 LZ7J KN22PR 94

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 636.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 624.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 464.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 106

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4UX 356.00 LZ7J KN22PR 46

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 176.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 984.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 113

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 80.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 53485.75

2 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 51206.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 29382.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ2YO 24850.25

5 SO MB LZ LZ5D 20028.75

6 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 17984.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 16524.75

8 SO MB LZ LZ4PA 16349.50

9 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 14748.00

10 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 13542.00

11 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 12688.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 9543.50

13 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 8763.25

14 SO MB LZ LZ2DF 8134.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ2ZL 8079.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 7246.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ2PEP 6683.75

18 SO MB LZ LZ2CH 5065.50

19 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 4973.75

20 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 4512.50

21 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 4420.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ1GJ 4381.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 4294.25

24 SO MB LZ LZ1KCO 4015.50

25 SO MB LZ LZ2AN 3648.25

26 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 3633.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ2OQV 3568.25
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28 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 3386.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 3301.50

30 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 3198.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ7V 3153.50

32 SO MB LZ LZ2ZD 3099.25

33 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 3033.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1CWK 2925.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 2434.50

36 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 2356.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 2324.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 1868.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ2WNW 1334.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 1141.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 1048.50

42 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 864.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ1RK 768.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ1DBT 729.00

45 SO MB LZ LZ2RV 726.75

46 SO MB LZ LZ2RKG 660.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ1UBO 497.75

48 SO MB LZ LZ1VSA 316.00

49 SO MB LZ LZ1MEB 226.00

50 SO MB LZ LZ2WYY 225.50

51 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 209.00

52 SO MB LZ LZ1DAF 100.00

53 SO MB LZ LZ1MAK 33.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ7J 127658.75 9K2NO LL39GX 2362

2 MO 50 LZ1KPW 73611.75 OH6BG KP03SD 2366

3 MO 50 LZ6T 69565.00 OH7RJ KP33QK 2269

4 MO 50 LZ6Z 48528.00 LA9BM JP40CN 2173

5 MO 50 LZ9X 40118.50 9K2GS LL39XG 2471

6 MO 50 SZ7DRM/P 14861.00 ON7EH JO20FV 1859

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 YT4B 193490.75 4X1RF KM72LS 1839

2 MO 144 9A0V 190889.75 I1AXE JN34QM 942

3 MO 144 HG7B 167172.25 I1AXE JN34QM 968

4 MO 144 YU7W 154168.75 DA0FF JO40XL 924

5 MO 144 9A1N 135054.75 DH9BQA JO73CE 894

6 MO 144 HG6Z 122276.50 I1AXE JN34QM 1032

7 MO 144 LZ9X 121906.00 OL1C JO60UQ 1281

8 MO 144 9A1CRS 113109.75 DA0FF JO40XL 836

9 MO 144 YO5KDX/P 88660.25 IZ1POA JN44OQ 1068

10 MO 144 LZ7J 87781.25 OL4W JO70LR 1186

11 MO 144 YU5RY 52728.75 OL7C JO60JJ 926

12 MO 144 YR8D 52301.50 S59DEM JN75DS 850

13 MO 144 YO2KQD/P 51269.00 IZ1POA JN44OQ 1067

14 MO 144 YT3Z 49196.25 OL7M JO80FG 746

15 MO 144 YU1BBV 48855.25 OL7C JO60JJ 857

16 MO 144 YO9KPJ/P 46533.50 S59DEM JN75DS 867

17 MO 144 LZ6Z 43101.75 SN9D JO90PP 877

18 MO 144 YT5W 41902.75 OL7C JO60JJ 902

19 MO 144 9A1CEQ 38791.00 LZ4BF KN23LD 740

20 MO 144 YU1INO 32142.25 OK1TN JO70NJ 968

21 MO 144 UW1G 32112.75 LZ7J KN22PR 817

22 MO 144 YO5KAI/P 30728.75 I5PVA/P JN63GN 879

23 MO 144 LZ1F 28936.75 OL9W JN99CL 855

24 MO 144 YP5A/P 28224.75 OK2KOP JO80NE 619

25 MO 144 YR5W 27839.00 OE5BGN/P JN68WS 674

26 MO 144 YO7BPC/P 27276.25 S59DEM JN75DS 786

27 MO 144 LZ6T 26539.75 S59P JN86AO 846

28 MO 144 LZ7Z 25267.25 OL9W JN99CL 895

29 MO 144 LZ9R 20141.50 HG3X JN96EE 805

30 MO 144 YU1AEE 20118.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 739

31 MO 144 YO8KGL 16998.25 E74G JN94FQ 750

32 MO 144 LZ7C 16619.25 UR5W KN18IW 822

33 MO 144 LZ1KPW 13558.00 HG1Z JN86KU 804

34 MO 144 LZ1KSC 11948.00 UR5W KN18IW 823

35 MO 144 YO6KNE/P 10716.75 9A1N JN85LI 724

36 MO 144 YU1AHW 10008.75 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 837

37 MO 144 ER1QN 1550.00 LZ9X KN22XS 509

38 MO 144 LZ1KCC 1478.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 300
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ7J 69448.50 S53D JN76BD 964

2 MO 432 LZ9X 66223.50 S53D JN76BD 1011

3 MO 432 YT5W 59958.00 OK2A JO60JJ 902

4 MO 432 YO5KDX/P 41120.00 DO/OM0AB JN59UK 884

5 MO 432 HG5W 22492.50 LZ9X KN22XS 763

6 MO 432 YO2KQD/P 20937.00 S57DOG JN75FO 643

7 MO 432 YR8D 20349.00 S53D JN76BD 853

8 MO 432 YO5KAI/P 14400.50 S59DGO JN75FO 655

9 MO 432 LZ6Z 12424.00 YR8D KN27OD 472

10 MO 432 YO9KPJ/P 8027.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 561

11 MO 432 LZ7Z 7790.00 YR8D KN27OD 489

12 MO 432 YP5A/P 7250.00 LZ9X KN22XS 548

13 MO 432 YO6KNE/P 4952.00 LZ7J KN22PR 401

14 MO 432 LZ7C 3810.00 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 336

15 MO 432 LZ1KPW 3678.00 E70A JN94GG 534

16 MO 432 LZ6T 2574.00 YO6KNE/P KN36CG 361

17 MO 432 YO7BPC/P 2410.00 LZ7C KN21MR 336

18 MO 432 LZ1F 2288.00 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 315

19 MO 432 YU1AHW 906.00 LZ1LL KN12SF 112

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 29108.00 S50C JN76JG 921

2 MO 1.3 YO5KDX/P 13957.00 LZ7C KN21MR 556

3 MO 1.3 YR8D 7788.00 LZ7J KN22PR 492

4 MO 1.3 LZ9X 6504.00 YO3DAX KN44FU 307

5 MO 1.3 YO9KPJ/P 5728.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 271

6 MO 1.3 LZ7Z 4932.00 YO5KDX/P KN16IK 436

7 MO 1.3 LZ1KPW 2700.00 LZ9X KN22XS 166

8 MO 1.3 LZ7C 672.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ1KPW 2648.00 LZ7J KN22PR 121

2 MO 2.3 LZ7J 1848.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 121

3 MO 2.3 LZ7Z 1216.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 97

4 MO 2.3 LZ9X 440.00 LZ7J KN22PR 55

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ9X 195073.50

2 MO MB YT4B 193490.75

3 MO MB 9A0V 190889.75

4 MO MB LZ7J 188185.75

5 MO MB HG7B 167172.25

6 MO MB YU7W 154168.75

7 MO MB YO5KDX 143737.25

8 MO MB 9A1N 135054.75

9 MO MB HG6Z 122276.50

10 MO MB 9A1CRS 113109.75

11 MO MB YT5W 101860.75

12 MO MB YR8D 80438.50

13 MO MB YO2KQD 72206.00

14 MO MB YO9KPJ 60289.00

15 MO MB LZ6Z 55525.75

16 MO MB YU5RY 52728.75

17 MO MB YT3Z 49196.25
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18 MO MB YU1BBV 48855.25

19 MO MB YO5KAI 45129.25

20 MO MB LZ7Z 39205.25

21 MO MB 9A1CEQ 38791.00

22 MO MB YP5A 35474.75

23 MO MB YU1INO 32142.25

24 MO MB UW1G 32112.75

25 MO MB LZ1F 31224.75

26 MO MB YO7BPC 29686.25

27 MO MB LZ6T 29113.75

28 MO MB YR5W 27839.00

29 MO MB LZ1KPW 22584.00

30 MO MB HG5W 22492.50

31 MO MB LZ7C 21101.25

32 MO MB LZ9R 20141.50

33 MO MB YU1AEE 20118.25

34 MO MB YO8KGL 16998.25

35 MO MB YO6KNE 15668.75

36 MO MB LZ1KSC 11948.00

37 MO MB YU1AHW 10914.75

38 MO MB ER1QN 1550.00

39 MO MB LZ1KCC 1478.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 127658.75 9K2NO LL39GX 2362

2 MO 50 LZ LZ1KPW 73611.75 OH6BG KP03SD 2366

3 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 69565.00 OH7RJ KP33QK 2269

4 MO 50 LZ LZ6Z 48528.00 LA9BM JP40CN 2173

5 MO 50 LZ LZ9X 40118.50 9K2GS LL39XG 2471

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ9X 121906.00 OL1C JO60UQ 1281

2 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 87781.25 OL4W JO70LR 1186

3 MO 144 LZ LZ6Z 43101.75 SN9D JO90PP 877

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1F 28936.75 OL9W JN99CL 855

5 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 26539.75 S59P JN86AO 846

6 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 25267.25 OL9W JN99CL 895

7 MO 144 LZ LZ9R 20141.50 HG3X JN96EE 805

8 MO 144 LZ LZ7C 16619.25 UR5W KN18IW 822

9 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 13558.00 HG1Z JN86KU 804

10 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 11948.00 UR5W KN18IW 823

11 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 1478.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 300

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 69448.50 S53D JN76BD 964

2 MO 432 LZ LZ9X 66223.50 S53D JN76BD 1011

3 MO 432 LZ LZ6Z 12424.00 YR8D KN27OD 472

4 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 7790.00 YR8D KN27OD 489

5 MO 432 LZ LZ7C 3810.00 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 336

6 MO 432 LZ LZ1KPW 3678.00 E70A JN94GG 534

7 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 2574.00 YO6KNE/P KN36CG 361

8 MO 432 LZ LZ1F 2288.00 YO7LBX/P KN15UI 315

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 29108.00 S50C JN76JG 921

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ9X 6504.00 YO3DAX KN44FU 307
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3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 4932.00 YO5KDX/P KN16IK 436

4 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 2700.00 LZ9X KN22XS 166

5 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7C 672.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ LZ1KPW 2648.00 LZ7J KN22PR 121

2 MO 2.3 LZ LZ7J 1848.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 121

3 MO 2.3 LZ LZ7Z 1216.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 97

4 MO 2.3 LZ LZ9X 440.00 LZ7J KN22PR 55

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ9X 195073.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ7J 188185.75

3 MO MB LZ LZ6Z 55525.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 39205.25

5 MO MB LZ LZ1F 31224.75

6 MO MB LZ LZ6T 29113.75

7 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 22584.00

8 MO MB LZ LZ7C 21101.25

9 MO MB LZ LZ9R 20141.50

10 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 11948.00

11 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 1478.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1DKL 1681.00

2 FM LZ LZ1DBT 729.00

3 FM LZ LZ1F 457.00

4 FM LZ LZ2RKG 366.00

5 FM LZ LZ1VSA 316.00

6 FM LZ LZ2OQV 308.00

7 FM LZ LZ2ZY 301.00

8 FM LZ LZ6T 239.00

9 FM LZ LZ1MEB 226.00

10 FM LZ LZ1IA 209.00

11 FM LZ LZ1MAK 33.00

12 FM LZ LZ1DAF 15.00

13 FM LZ LZ1FH 7.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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